Department of Administration

DIVISION OF PURCHASES TEL: (401) 574-8100
One Capitol Hill, 2" floor FAX: (401) 574-8387
Providence, Rl 02908-5855 TDD: (401) 574-8228

Website: www.purchasing.ri.qgov

TOWING- MPA 403

TOWING REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATE OF RHODE ISLAND ARE DIVIDED INTO FOUR (4) CATEGORIES

AGENICES MUST CONTACT THE LOWEST PRICE VENDOR- WITH THE PROPER EQUIPMENT — CLOSEST TO
THE LOCATION OF THE VEHICLE TO BE TOWED — THAT CAN RESPOND IN THE TIME DEEMED NECESSARY
BY THE REQUESTING AGENCY

CATEGORY 1
PASSENGER VEHICLES AND LIGHT TRUCKS UNDER 8,000 GVW

CATEGORY 2
VEHICLES 8,001 GVW - 18,000 GVW

CATEGORY 3
VEHICLES 18,001 GVW - 30,000 GVW

CATEGORY 4
VEHICLES 30,001 GVW AND GREATER

VENDORS CATEGORY 1 CATEGORY 2 CATEGORY 3  CATEGORY 4
UNITED COLLISION HOOK UP FEE $65
WARREN MILES IN TOW $3

HOURLY RATE $65

HOURLY RATE WITH PLOW
HOURLY RATE WITHOUT

PLOW
R.I.TOWING HOOK UP FEE $55
NEWPORT MILES IN TOW $4

HOURLY RATE

HOURLY RATE WITH PLOW
HOURLY RATE WITHOUT

PLOW
TOWN LINE
TOWING HOOK UP FEE $50
PROVIDENCE MILES IN TOW $2.50
HOURLY RATE $85.00 $100.00
HOURLY RATE WITH PLOW $185
HOURLY RATE WITHOUT
PLOW $135
K&B SERVICE HOOK UP FEE $50

PROVIDENCE MILES IN TOW $3



K&B CONTINUED

GRASSO'S
SERVICE

PROVIDENCE

PRECISION AUTO

JOHNSTON

NORTHRUP'S
SRVC

WAKEFIELD

CROWTHER'S
AUTO

LINCOLN

R&K TOWING
CRANSTON

COLETTA’'S
SERVICE

PROVIDENCE

HOURLY RATE

HOURLY RATE WITH PLOW
HOURLY RATE WITHOUT
PLOW

HOOK UP FEE
MILES IN TOW
HOURLY RATE

HOURLY RATE WITH PLOW
HOURLY RATE WITHOUT
PLOW

HOOK UP FEE
MILES IN TOW
HOURLY RATE

HOURLY RATE WITH PLOW
HOURLY RATE WITHOUT
PLOW

HOOK UP FEE
MILES IN TOW
HOURLY RATE

HOURLY RATE WITH PLOW
HOURLY RATE WITHOUT
PLOW

HOOK UP FEE
MILES IN TOW
HOURLY RATE

HOURLY RATE WITH PLOW
HOURLY RATE WITHOUT
PLOW

HOOK UP FEE
MILES IN TOW
HOURLY RATE

HOURLY RATE WITH PLOW
HOURLY RATE WITHOUT
PLOW

HOOK UP FEE
MILES IN TOW
HOURLY RATE

HOURLY RATE WITH PLOW
HOURLY RATE WITHOUT
PLOW

$40
$3
75
$40
$3.75
$75
$45
$4
$85
$60
$3
$75
$55
$2.50
$95
$33
$3
$70 $90

$95
$200
$110

$105
$205
$135

$11.25
$300
$200

$350

$135



SCORPIO TOWING
PROVIDENCE

STERRY ST
TOWING
NORTH
ATTELBORO,MA

WYOMING TOWING
STEVE F. MARLEY

WYOMING RI

HOOK UP FEE
MILES IN TOW
HOURLY RATE

HOURLY RATE WITH PLOW
HOURLY RATE WITHOUT
PLOW

HOOK UP FEE

MILES IN TOW
HOURLY RATE

HOURLY RATE WITH PLOW
HOURLY RATE WITHOUT
PLOW

HOOK UP FEE
MILES IN TOW
HOURLY RATE

HOURLY RATE WITH PLOW
HOURLY RATE WITHOUT
PLOW

$50
$2.00

$65.00

$2.00

$75.00

$75.00

$60.00
$3.00

$95.00

$100.00

$180

$110

$180

$125



Notice of Contract Purchase Agreement Page 10f 1

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
ONE CAPITOL HILL
PROVIDENCE RI 02908

TOWING - AUTO AND TRUCKS (MPA
#403)
NORTHUP'S SERVICE CENTER INC
PO BOX 614
WAKEF|ELD, RI1 02880 Effective Period:
Award Number
3273860 01-APR-12 -
31-MAR-15
S Date:  11-APR-12 ,L
H | MASTER PRICE AGREEMENT Buyer: R Gil v | MASTER PRICE AGREEMENT
| | SEE BELOW Shioping:  Paid o | SEE BELOW
P | RELEASE AGAINST,RI MPA 'ppINg: RELEASE AGAINST,RI MPA
United States Terms: NET 30 (': United States
T Vendor#: 2125 e
o
Type of . Requisition
Department Requisition Bid Number Number
N/A

BLANKET REQUIREMENTS:
4/1/12 - 3/31/15

MPA #403

SUPPLIER CONTACT:

R. NORTHRUP

401-782-4280

AWARDED PER RFQ #7449430

PRICING AND EQUIPMENT LIST ATTACHED

STATE PURCHASING AGENT

N7

Lorraine A. Hynes

This Notice of Award/Purchase Order is issued in accordance with the specific requirements described herein and the State's Purchasing
Regulations and General Conditions of Purchase, copies of which are available at www.purchasing.ri.gov. Delivery of goods or services as
described herein shall be deemed acceptance of these requirements



State of Rhode Island Contract Purchase Agreement 3273860,

0
Contract Terms and Conditions
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State of Rhode Island Contract Purchase Agreement 3273860,
0

Termsand Conditions

PURCHASE ORDER STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TERMSAND CONDITIONSFOR THISPURCHASE ORDER

INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS (ADDITIONAL)

ANNUAL RENEWAL INSURANCE CERTIFICATES FOR WORKERS COMPENSATION, PUBLIC
LIABILITY, PROPERTY DAMAGE INSURANCE, AUTO INSURANCE, PROFESSIONAL
LIABILITY INSURANCE (AKA ERRORS & OMISSIONS), BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE,
SCHOOL BUSING AUTO LIABILITY, ENVIRONMENTAL IMPAIRMENT (AKA POLLUTION
CONTROL), VESSEL OPERATION (MARINE OR AIRCRAFT) PROTECTION & INDEMNITY, ETC,,
MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE SPECIFIC AGENCY IDENTIFIED IN THE"BILL TO" SECTION OF
THE PURCHASE ORDER. CERTIFICATES ARE ANNUALLY DUE PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING OF
ANY CONTRACT PERIOD BEYOND THE INITIAL TWELVE-MONTH PERIOD OF A CONTRACT.
FAILURE TO PROVIDE ANNUAL INSURANCE CERTIFICATION MAY BE GROUNDS FOR
CANCELLATION.

MULTI YEAR AWARD

THISISA MULTI-YEAR BID/CONTRACT. PER RHODE ISLAND STATE LAW 37-2-33,
CONTRACT OBLIGATIONS BEYOND THE CURRENT FISCAL YEAR ARE SUBJECT TO
AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS. CONTINUATION OF THE CONTRACT BEYOND THE INITIAL
FISCAL YEARWILL BE AT THE DISCRETION OF THE STATE. TERMINATION MAY BE
EFFECTED BY THE STATE BASED UPON DETERMINING FACTORS SUCH AS
UNSATISFACTORY PERFORMANCE OR THE DETERMINATION BY THE STATETO
DISCONTINUE THE GOODS/SERVICES, OR TO REVISE THE SCOPE AND NEED FOR THE TYPE
OF GOODS/SERVICES; ALSO MANAGEMENT OWNER DETERMINATIONS THAT MAY
PRECLUDE THE NEED FOR GOODS/SERVICES.

AUTHORIZATION AND RELEASE

In no event shall the VVendor deliver goods or provide service until such time as a duly authorized release
document is certified by the ordering Agency. A Direct Purchase Order (DPO) shall be created by the
agency listing the items ordered, using the pricing and format set forth in the Master Blanket. All pricing
shall be as described in the Master Blanket and is considered to be fixed and firm for the term of the
Agreement, unless specifically noted to the contrary herein. All pricesinclude prepaid freight. Freight,
taxes, surcharges, or other additional charges will not be honored unless reflected in Master Blanket.

BLANKET PAYMENT

DELIVERY OF GOODS OR SERVICES ASREQUESTED BY AGENCY. PAYMENTSWILL BE

AUTHORIZED UPON SUBMISSION OF PROPERLY RENDERED INVOICES NO MORE THAN
MONTHLY TO THE RECEIVING AGENCY. ANY UNUSED BALANCE AT END OF BLANKET
PERIOD ISAUTOMATICALLY CANCELLED.

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY COMPLIANCE
THIS PURCHASE ORDER ISAWARDED SUBJECT TO EQUAL OPPORTUNITY COMPLIANCE.

CAMPAIGN FINANCE COMPLIANCE

Page Il of 111



State of Rhode Island Contract Purchase Agreement 3273860,
0

EVERY PERSON OR BUSINESS ENTITY PROVIDING GOODS OR SERVICES AT A COST OF
$5000 CUMULATED VALUE ISREQUIRED TO FILE AN AFFIDAVIT REGARDING POLITICAL
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONSWITH THE RI STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS EVEN IF NO
REPORTABLE CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS HAVE BEEN MADE. (RI GENERAL LAW 17-27)
FORMS OBTAINED AT BOARD OF ELECTIONS, CAMPAIGN FINANCE DIVISION, 50 BRANCH
AVENUE PROVIDENCE 02904 (401-222-2056).

ARRA SUPPLEMENTAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

For contracts and sub-awards funded in whole or in part by the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act
of 2009. Pub.L.No. 111-5 and any amendments thereto, such contracts and sub-awards shall be subject to
the Supplemental Terms and Conditions For Contracts and Sub-awards Funded in Whole or in Part by the
American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009. Pub.L.No. 111-5 and any amendments thereto located
on the Division of Purchases website at www.purchasing.ri.gov."

LICENSE REQUIREMENTS

VENDOR (OWNER OF COMPANY) IS RESPONSIBLE TO COMPLY WITH ALL LICENSING OR
STATE PERMITS REQUIRED FOR THIS TYPE OF SERVICE. A COPY OF LICENSE/PERMIT
SHOULD BE SUBMITTED WITH THISBID. IN ADDITION TO THESE LICENSE REQUIREMENTS,
BIDDER, BY SUBMISSION OF THISBID, CERTIFIES THAT ANY/ALL WORK RELATED TO THIS
BID, AND ANY SUBSEQUENT AWARD WHICH REQUIRES A RHODE ISLAND LICENSE(S),
SHALL BE PERFORMED BY AN INDIVIDUAL(S) HOLDING A VALID RHODE ISLAND LICENSE.
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THE TOWING REQUIREMENTS EUR THE STATE OF RHODE ISLANE-ARE DIVIDED.INTO FOUR.{4} SEPARATE.CATEGORIES,
IN ORDER TS BIB EAGH AND ANY/:CATEGORY, THEVENNGR IS REQUIRED T HAVE THE EQUIPMENT LISTER
FOR THAT GATEGORY. EQUIPMENT WILL BE TO BE:VERIFIED BY THE STATE PRIOR TO AWARD OF GONTRACT.

I, IN THE COURSE OF EGUIRMENT VERIFICATION, THE STATE DETERMINES, THAT THE VENEOR BOES NOT POSSESS THE
MINIMUM EQUIPMENT FER THE-GATEGORY, THEVENDOR'S ENTIRE HID WILL BE ELIVINATES FROM AWARD:GONSIERATION.

VENDOR MUST FILL IN AlL SPACESPROVIDED FOR EACH CATEBORY OR GATEGORIES BID. VENDOR MUST ALSO RETURN

EQUIPMENT LIST ATTACHMENT WITH BID PROFOSAL. FAILURE TO PROVIBEALLINFORMATION MAY RESULT IN'BID DISGUALIFICATION,

SEEATTACHED EQUIPMENT LIST WHICH: SIUST BE QOMPLETED AND RETURNED: WITH YOURBID-SUBMISSION, FAILURE TO
RETURN THE COMPLETED FORMMAY RESULT 1N DISRLALIFICATION,

CATEGORY'4

PASSENGER VEHICLES ANDLIGHT TRUGHKS » UNDER 8000-GVW

EQUIPMENT REGUIREMENT BY THE'STATE IN ORPER TO BID THIS CATEGORY:
REGULAR WHEEL LIFT TOW TRUGKSAND FLAT-BED TRUGKS

1 HOOK UP FEE {PLAT RATE} 1EA $_45.00

2 WIKES IN TOW (ACTUAL MILESVEHICLEAWVAS TOWED) fuLE 5. 4.00
NUMBER OF WHEEL LIFT TOW TRUCKS; 3

NUMBER OF FLAT BED TRUEKS; _ 3




CATEGORY 2

VEHICLEY 8,081.6VW TO 18,000 GVW

EQUIMENT REQUIRED BY THE STATE (K ORDER TO BIDTHIS CATECARY:
MEDIUN DUTY TOW TRUCK WITH & MINIMUM GUW GF 25600

3 HOURLY RATE(PORTAL TO PORTAL) 1HOUR  $.85.00

NUMBER-OF MEDIIM DUTY (MIN. 25,000 GVW) TOW TRUCKS: 3

Y.a
S8,000 BYW TO 30,000 6V

EQUIPMENT REQUIRED BY THIE STATEIN-ORBER TO BID THIS CATECORY:
HEAVY DUTY TOW TRUGK WITH AMINIMUM YWY OF 25,000

4 HOURLY RATE (PORTAL 10 PORTAL) 1 HOUR  $.105.00

NUMBER GF HEAVY DUTY (MIN. 35.000 MWV TOWTRLICKS- 3

CATEGORY:4
VEHICLES 30,001 VW AND GREATER ,
EQUIPMENT REQUIRED BY THE STATE.IN ORDER TO B THIS SATEBORY:
TANDEM AXLE TOW TRUCK WITH & BNIMUNM GV OF 55000

5 HOURLY RATEWITH SNOW PLOW EQUIPMENT ANB/OR SAND (FGRTAL TO FORTAL) 1HOUR  $205.00
& HOURLY RATE WITHOUT SNOW PLOW EQUIPMENTANDIOR SAND {PGRTAL TG PORTAL 1Hour  $135.00

NUMBER OF TANDEM AXLE TOW TRUCKS: 2




#11
#19

#18

#20
#21

#19
#11
#23

17
$15

#17

#15
$£12

TOWING - AUTO AND TRUEK (MPA 403)
MAKE T . MODEL Svw
Cafagory1 Passenger Véhicless )
Light Trucks
LEE Taw frucks:
International 4700 25,500
.m.wmw@:ﬁw._w:mﬂ M2 30,000
Fiat Bed Trucks:
International 4700 25,500
Freightliner M2 25,500
Freightliner M2 25,500
ICategory 2 Medium Duty Tow j
Freightliner . M2 30,000
1+ International 4700 25,500
Peterbilt 335 26,000 -
Catagory 3 Heavy Duty Tow ]
Peterbilt 378 80,000
Peterpilt 379 . 80,000
. —— ]
Gategory 4 Tantem Axle Fow
Peterbilt 378 8C, 000
Peterbilt 379 _.80,000 i
. Peterbilt 372 80,000 i ]

i
'
t
|





